## 10200016435

Date: May 20, 2002

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL. 32314

300005728643--4 -07/02/02--01023--020 \*\*\*\*\*90.00 \*\*\*\*\*90.00

Re: S.A.T. Counseling, LLC

Gentlemen:

300005728543--4 -06/10/02--01060--001 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$70.00

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

UZ JUL - I AMID: 3: SECRETARY OF STATI TALLAHASSEE, FLORIG

Very Truly Yours,

Scott A. Thurman (Individual's name) S.A.T. Counseling, LLC 111 3<sup>rd</sup> San Marino Terrace Miami Beach, FL 33139 305-945-8.84(3°5)502-3865

(Name of corporation)

Mailing Address & Phone Number

Name
A railability

Tocur ant
Tocur

1020000 10435

TAX	The same of the sa
F3.1133	55.00
	TE 35.00
	39:
	DUE
refund.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 11, 2002

SCOTT A. THURMAN S.A.T. COUNSELING, LLC 11 3RD SAN MARINO TERRACE MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

SUBJECT: S.A.T. COUNSELING, LLC

Ref. Number: W02000016997

We have received your document for S.A.T. COUNSELING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of organization must be prepared in compliance with section 608.407, Florida Statutes. We are enclosing the appropriate forms and instructions for your convenience.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 702A00038360

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
S, A.T. Courseling, LLC
ARTICLE II - Address:  The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
111 3rd Scriber no Terrace
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
Scott A. Ihurman
11 13 rd De Marino Verrace
Florida street address (P.Q. Box NOT acceptable)
n. air Brich FL, 33 (39
City, State, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited $\mathbb{R}$
liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered
agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the
relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)
The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.
marara, a managar managaa company.
(An additional article must be added it an effective date is requested)
(All additional action in this of added it all effective date is requested)
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
Scott A. Thusman
Typed or printed name of signee
Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)